# 502513591 09/27/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mamoru Namba	09/27/2013	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho	
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14040559

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025089338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Goldberg
Signature:	/Brian J. Goldberg/
Date:	09/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_2648#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031303 FRAME: 0809

## **ASSIGNMENT**

2013-00103 US/57NK30

	•••			
•		(1)	Mamoru NAMBA (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)	<u> </u>
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)		
	.,	(4)	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does a over to	considerations paid to ssign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-85	61 JAPAN
-	·		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the UI as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the continuation of the co	ation(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTRONIC APPARATUS	
	of Invention such as Title, Cas	e		
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorney Docket No. 076376.2648	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unite	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		
(13) Alternative Identification for filed application		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 14/040,559	
	filed applications		filed September 27, 2013	<del></del>
application any application any application and application and application and application applicatio	e applications for the ations and patents as  2) The undersign plication or continuat signee in every way part or provisions of the law of the undersign mination a grant of a value for the undersign states resulting from the law of the undersign for the undersign may be necessary of the latter than the law of the latter than the law of the latter than the latter	invention the Asset agreeion or coossible ed agreenternation of the coossible ed agreeion agreeion ternation of the coossible ed agreeion of the coossible ed agr	te(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any con, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in signees may deem necessary.  In the second of t	be declared concerning and to cooperate with sary in connection with a confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the covenants that he has a will not execute, any further identification
			cuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
D	ate Sep.	21,	2013 Name of Inventor Mamoru MAMOR	. (SEAL)
D	ate		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
D			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
D			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
D			Name of Inventor	
			Name of Inventor	
			Name of inventor	
			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

**RECORDED: 09/27/2013** 

**PATENT REEL: 031303 FRAME: 0810**